

CA no. 377/2025
Tarun Kumar vs. State & ANR

04.08.2025

Present: None for the appellant despite waiting and repeated calls

In the interest of justice, re-notify the matter for appearance
of appellant on **13.08.2025**.

(Deepak Wason)
ASJ-04: South-west District:
Dwarka Courts: New Delhi
04.08.2025