

CA NO 377-2025
TARUN KUMAR VS. STATE & ANR

04.11.2025

File taken up today on an application under Section 430 BNSS for extension of period of suspension of sentence.

Present: Ms. Kamna Sinha, Ld counsel for appellant.

Sh. Brijesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the respondent/State.

It is submitted by the Ld. counsel for the appellant that since the mother of the appellant was hospitalized due to various ailments and appellant had to bear the expenses of hospital fees etc. and the appellant could not comply with the direction mentioned in the order dated 13.08.2025 within stipulated time and it is prayed that 10 days time be granted to the appellant to deposit 20% of the compensation.

Heard. In the interest of justice, the appellant is directed to deposit the 20% of the compensation amount in compliance of the order dated 13.08.2025 within 10 days from today.

Application stands disposed of accordingly.

Re-notify the matter for the date already fixed i.e 25.11.2025.

(Deepak Wason)
ASJ-04: South-west District:
Dwarka Courts: New Delhi
04.11.2025