

CA NO 377-2025
TARUN KUMAR Vs. STATE & ANR

26.11.2025

File taken up today as 25.11.2025 was declared holiday.

Present: Sh. Navneet Tomar, Ld. counsel for the appellant.
Sh. Brijesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State/respondent
no.1.

Sh. Prashant Singh, Ld. counsel for the respondent no.2
(through VC).

Re-notify the matter for **arguments** on **24.03.2026**.

Demand draft has already been filed on 21.11.2025.

Let TCR be called from the concerned Court two days prior
to the next date of hearing.

(Deepak Wason)
ASJ-04: South-west District:
Dwarka Courts: New Delhi
26.11.2025